Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 4207 OWL
DR

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

4000 BLOCK PARK DR
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 1615 W
EUCLID AVE

2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN
4000 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

APPROX LOC: 1645
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 4001
ALGONQUIN RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/7/2025 10:00:47 AM



Incident Date Report Number

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

RMP25-000701

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

4000 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2100 BLOCK DAVIS CT
3600 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

3800 BLOCK EAST
FRONTAGE RD

CARDINAL AND
CAMPBELL

2200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3100 BLOCK MEADOW DR
5500 BLOCK LAVENDER
Cil

3800 BLOCK DEBRA CT
2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 2243
ALGONQUIN RD

CARDINAL DR / SIGWALT
ST

APPROX LOC: 3250
KIRCHOFF RD

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
911 ABAN WITH PD

RESPONSE
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
JUVENILE NUISANCE

JUVENILE NUISANCE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
AMBULANCE CALL

DOMESTIC
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PREMISES CHECK
RECKLESS DRIVING

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

INTOXICATED SUBJECT

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/7/2025 10:00:47 AM



Incident Date

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025

Report Number

RMP25-000703

RMP25-000702

RMP25-000704
RMP25-000705

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
APPROX LOC: 3106
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2202
ALGONQUIN RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

0 BLOCK POCASSET ON
ASBURY

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2200 BLOCK KINGFISHER
LN

3600 BLOCK BERDNICK
ST

WB EUCLID AT RT53
5700 BLOCK MICHAEL CT
1200 BLOCK HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: 2112 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3700
FREMONT ST

1300 BLOCK HICKS RD
3600 BLOCK HOLLY LN

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PREMISES CHECK

THEFT
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

DISPUTE
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK

SPECIAL
DOMESTIC

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/7/2025 10:00:47 AM



