



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/6/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 4207 OWL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/6/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/6/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/6/2025		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 1615 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/6/2025		2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/6/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/6/2025		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		2100 BLOCK DAVIS CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/6/2025		3600 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/6/2025		3800 BLOCK EAST FRONTAGE RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/6/2025		CARDINAL AND CAMPBELL	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
4/6/2025		2200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/6/2025	RMP25-000701	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/6/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/6/2025		3100 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	
4/6/2025		5500 BLOCK LAVENDER CT	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		3800 BLOCK DEBRA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/6/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/6/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 2243 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/6/2025		CARDINAL DR / SIGWALT ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 3250 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/6/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 3106 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025	RMP25-000703	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
4/6/2025		0 BLOCK POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/6/2025	RMP25-000702	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/6/2025		2200 BLOCK KINGFISHER LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		3600 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		WB EUCLID AT RT53	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025	RMP25-000704	5700 BLOCK MICHAEL CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/6/2025	RMP25-000705	1200 BLOCK HICKS RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 2112 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/6/2025		APPROX LOC: 3700 FREMONT ST	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/6/2025		1300 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2025		3600 BLOCK HOLLY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	